A

AX

/VNODELTRONIC

WWW.MODELTRONIC.ES

DIAGRAMAS DE EXPLOSION Y DESPIECE DE HSP:
TRUGGY GLADIATOR

1/10th Scale Monster ATV Full Assembly View

LE
\\08002

5\08031
‘—0;028

f °

LilE ]

$$pzo

001z9 5
Tozg

17703

£S0z0

2063 02017

7

06064

17703
Zbogo

/NODELTRONIC

ATV MONSTER SALVAGER




‘ View
1/10th Scale Truggy Full Assembly

06003

s
YN} % :
0012, o == % :
0 Te0gg =
[ 1
[ s !\\5
g

001zg

; - ‘
2.
$0039 ’ o« )
62089 J
J
\l/“ 0203, b
0
$50z0

.
o
w5
»
ﬂ
- ,é
08012
4
=
o
=

S0089

.,,
;_\_

17703

S
8
S
S
=
S

038

08042

02038
2074
“—02

08425
(T
L]
©
o
)
02015 02036
f 06063
———
ozd{i
3
3

¥

5 2
=
§

g
2
g

8

96005 :30

0

02004

06034

02060 02028 9g9;;

$$0z0

Sspzo

17703

17703

o

/VNODELTRONIC



1/10th Scale Truggy/Monster ATV Spare Parts-1

02003- Dogbone

55mm 2P

02004-Fuel Tank

02005-Rear Bumper

02006-Centre Diff.
Mount

02011-Handle

02013-Rear Upright +
grub screw 2P

02015-Steering Arm
Holder 2P

02016-Universal Joint
Cup B 2P
& &

02017-Suspension Arm
Pad 2P

02023- Clutch Bell
(Double Gear)

02024-Diff.Gear
Complete

N’

08425-Steering
Assembly A

02027-Silicon Rubber
Pipe

SN

02028-Air Filter
w/Foam

02029-Diff.Main Gear
(steel)

02031-Exhaust
Manifold

02032-Universal
Joint Cup C 2p

02033-Wheel Axle 2P

02034-Universal Joint
Cup A 2P

LY

02036-Front Lower

ArmPin A 7p

02037-E-Clip
(@7.04925023) 12P

D II I
DII I
v Rv By Iy

o

/VNODELTRONIC



1/10th Scale Truggy/Monster ATV Spare Parts-2 iy

02038-Ball Head Screw

%% %

02039-Diff. Case (with
2 Rings &Steel washers)

02043-Brake Cam

02044-Disc Brake

02046-Radio Tray
PostA

b

4p

02047- Radio Tray

Post B 4P

L

02048-Clutch Shoe
02048(M)
02048(F)

02049-Engine Mount
~ w/Cap Screw

7y

02050- Battery
/Receiver Box

02054- Centre Gear
Shaft

02056-Throttle Lever
Assembly

P

02059-Engine Holder
w/Screw &Nut

02060-Engine
04-18CXP(Taiwan)
06-18CXP(Japan)

02063-Rear Lower
ArmPin A 2pcs

02065-Flywheel
Pilot Post 2P

02066-Diff. Pinions
(big& small) w/pin

o’
@@

06267-One-way Hex.
Bearing w/ Hex. Nut

02068-Engine Flywheel

02069-Radio Tray

02070-Battery
Compartment

/VNODELTRONIC



1/10th Scale Truggy/Monster ATV Spare Parts-3

02071-Receiver

02072-Servo Hoxa

02073-Servo

02074-Steering Joint

02075-Steering
Assembly B

02078-Ring 12 pcs

0000

0000
0000

02079-0il bearing
?15%010*4- 6pcs

02080-0il bearing
@5*P10*4- 8pcs

02081-BT 3*8 BH Screw

\

02082-BT 3*10 BH
Screw 10pcs

EEEEEEEEEE

02083-BT 3*12 BH
Screw 6pcs

Iy Ty ¥y

02084-BT 3*18 BH
Screw 4pcs

02085- BT 2*8BH

Rk

ARE

02086-BT 2*10 BH
Screw 10pcs

EEEEEEEEEE

02087-TPF 3*10 FH

Screw 15pcs

LLET.
Rudal

02089-TPE 3*15 FH
Screw 9pcs

02090-TPE 3*25 FH
Screw 4pcs

[

02092-ISO 3*10 Screw
8pcs

T
[RRRI

aad
11197

02094-M 3*28 Cap
Head screw 4pcs

e

02095-M 3*8 Cap Head
screw 4pcs

RER:

02096-3*10 Cap Head
screw 6pcs

RN |
Ty

02088-TPE 3*14 FH
screw 10pcs
02097-3*14 Cap Head

=
EEE i
ARA

inff

T

TR |

/NODELTRONIC




1/10th Scale Truggy/Monster ATV Spare Parts-4

6P

©0 o
©0 o

v,

002

02098-Grub Screw 02099-Grub Screw 02100-Wheel Hex. 8P | 02101-Steering Bushing
M3*4 8P M4*4 10P 12P
€0005 |- SEe
N AN ’ b & ’
53 P09
02102- Nylon Nut M3/ 02103- Zip Tie 6P| 02138- Ball Bearing 02139- Ball Bearing

$15% $10*4 - 6pcs|

000
000

$10* P 5*4 - 8pcs

17701-Wheel Rim 2P

2P

17702-Trye

17703-Wheel Complete
2P

06003-Front Bumper

For T rug Only!

06006- Dogbone
70mm *2pcs

06015-Radio Tray
Mount

06232-Spur Gear(47Tj

06033-Spur Gear(42T)

06034- Centre Gear
Complete

06045-Rear Gear Box
Housing

06046-Front Gear Box
Housing

06063-Front Gear Box
Complete

06064-Rear Gear Box
Complete

/VNODELTRONIC



08005- Front Lower

Suspension Arm
2P

08006 - Rear Lower
Suspension Arm

08007-Body Post 4P

08019-Rear Lower

ArmPinB 2P

08020-Front Lower
Arm Pin B

2B

08024-Discal screw
M3*10*8 8P

R
1711

08021-Shock Ball
Head Holder op

08030- Front Shock

Tower Holde

08027-Pin 2*10 10P | 08029-Dogbone 08059-Dogbone
89.5mm 2P 88mm 2P Tower Holder
08031-Rear Shock 08042- Steering 08002-Front bumper
r Linkage 2P e :

For Monster ATV Only!

Following are the parts required for monster ATV only!

1/10th Scale Monster ATV Spare Parts Required:

08028-Bumper Post 4P

08032-Bumper Spring
4P

K
o

ATV109-ATV body

1/10th scale GP
Monster ATV body

ATV1003-ATV rider w.
the mount post

ATV1002-ATV body
handle with mount and
screws

W
B

mount post

WWW.MODELTRONIC.ES

o

/VNODELTRONIC



